months just passed for seventy-nine thousand and four dollars and thirty-seven cents ($79,004,37), 
and for the year, of six hundred and twenty thousand five hundred and fifty-four dollars and ninety-
three cents ($620,554.93), leaving an available balance of seventy-nine thousand four hundred and 
forty-five dollars and seven cents ($79,445.07). In this statement will also be found a list compris-
ing all the outstanding liabilities for work done or sv.pplies furnished during the year 1873, showing 
the total liabilities to be one hundred and twenty-seven thousand and seventy-two dollars and

[...]

mate of the amount require^ for lamps and gas for 1873 was made up in the month of November, 
1872, and I am informed that the same was prepared with great care, and with the strictest atten-
tion to economy and the proper conduct of the business of this Bureau. The amount called for in 
said estimate was seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000). The amount appropriated, 
however, by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment was seven hundred thousand dollars; hence 
the deficiency shown above, notwithstanding the economy exercised during the year in the procure-
ment of supplies for the public lamps, in the removal of extra lamps, and in the erection of new